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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Education

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002742019 KUSUM  JHA Female No  1 1 UR  4  407.00  491.00  576.00  660.00  740.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829355 SANOARA  KHATUN Female No  2 2 UR  6  394.00  471.00  558.00  635.00  712.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771003 SAYANTAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  3 3 UR  3  372.00  449.00  526.00  602.00  675.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930708 MARIYA  DAS Female No  4 4 UR  7  356.00  424.00  501.00  573.00  644.00  712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801192 SUKANTA  KORA Male No  5 5 UR  6  351.00  422.00  496.00  567.00  635.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909572 RITAM  BHADURI Male No  6 6 UR  1  350.00  420.00  492.00  564.00  634.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878212 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  7  1 7 OBC-A  8  338.00  393.00  475.00  553.00  615.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842114 SK  JULFIKAR Male No  8  2 8 OBC-A  2  321.00  386.00  453.00  518.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904477 RAMESH  MURMU Male No  9 9 UR  20  311.00  383.00  455.00  513.00  571.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777855 LIPIKA  METE Female No  10  1 10 SC  2  311.00  363.00  441.00  506.00  569.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889366 RUPAM  KARAK Male No  11  2 11 SC  2  309.00  365.00  429.00  493.00  556.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742816 AYESHA  HAQUE Female No  12 12 UR  6  304.00  365.00  427.00  488.00  548.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921964 SWAPNA  NATH Female No  13 13 UR  1  304.00  359.00  442.00  502.00  557.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002883383 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  14  3 14 SC  1  301.00  357.00  424.00  489.00  546.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842019 SABNUR  PARVIN Female No  15 15 UR  15  294.00  341.00  416.00  481.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903690 SANDIP  MURMU Male No  16 16 UR  6  286.00  340.00  404.00  464.00  518.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779697 RANA  METE Male No  17  4 17 SC  2  280.00  331.00  406.00  459.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797101 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  18  1 18 OBC-B  1  276.00  336.00  396.00  450.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891222 MAHAMMAD  SAHIL Male No  19 19 UR  1  268.00  316.00  377.00  435.00  488.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908480 RUPA  MONDAL Female No  20  5 20 SC  1  268.00  312.00  378.00  434.00  488.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851210 SANCHITA  PAL Female No  21  2 21 OBC-B  2  264.00  308.00  368.00  424.00  477.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917672 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  22  3 22 OBC-A  9  263.00  307.00  387.00  435.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909957 MADHUMITA  MONDAL Female No  23 23 UR  1  257.00  317.00  377.00  427.00  471.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925028 PRABIR  DAS Male No  24  6 24 SC  8  257.00  308.00  374.00  425.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772352 SK  JAHIRUDDIN Male No  25  4 25 OBC-A  3  254.00  304.00  370.00  420.00  465.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891936 SOUKAT  MOLLA Male No  26 26 UR  2  251.00  295.00  351.00  407.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845869 RIYA  SOREN Female No  27  1 27 ST  1  248.00  294.00  356.00  403.00  450.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916827 RIMPA  METE Female No  28  7 28 SC  3  246.00  290.00  344.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852681 RUPSA  GORAI Female No  29  3 29 OBC-B  2  244.00  289.00  344.00  397.00  443.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847088 JPYA  TURI Female No  30  8 30 SC  3  239.00  283.00  340.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826469 ANKITA  DAS Female No  31  9 31 SC  6  234.00  277.00  337.00  382.00  425.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002581275 SUMAN  HEMRAMB Male No  32 32 UR  5  224.00  268.00  316.00  360.00  404.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470806 MOLI  KHAN Female No  33 33 UR  2  223.00  267.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873297 BISWARUP  LOHAR Male No  34  10 34 SC  4  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531852 ASIM  MONDAL Male No  35 35 UR  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002577104 ILTAF  ANSARI Male No  35 36 UR  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871176 ROHIT  LOHAR Male No  35  11 37 SC  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002901873 RAJESH  METE Male No  36  12 38 SC  3  220.00  263.00  311.00  355.00  398.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692662 ARPITA  RANA Female No  37 39 UR  2  217.00  260.00  304.00  348.00  391.00  434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750031 SUMON  MARDI Male No  38  2 40 ST  14  216.00  259.00  305.00  348.00  390.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907687 DISA  HAZRA Female No  39  13 41 SC  3  212.00  255.00  298.00  340.00  382.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002878212 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  7  1 1 OBC-A  8  338.00  393.00  475.00  553.00  615.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842114 SK  JULFIKAR Male No  8  2 2 OBC-A  2  321.00  386.00  453.00  518.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917672 MASTURA  KHATUN Female No  22  3 3 OBC-A  9  263.00  307.00  387.00  435.00  482.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772352 SK  JAHIRUDDIN Male No  25  4 4 OBC-A  3  254.00  304.00  370.00  420.00  465.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002797101 SUMAN  GHOSH Male No  18  1 1 OBC-B  1  276.00  336.00  396.00  450.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851210 SANCHITA  PAL Female No  21  2 2 OBC-B  2  264.00  308.00  368.00  424.00  477.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852681 RUPSA  GORAI Female No  29  3 3 OBC-B  2  244.00  289.00  344.00  397.00  443.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002777855 LIPIKA  METE Female No  10  1 1 SC  2  311.00  363.00  441.00  506.00  569.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889366 RUPAM  KARAK Male No  11  2 2 SC  2  309.00  365.00  429.00  493.00  556.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883383 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  14  3 3 SC  1  301.00  357.00  424.00  489.00  546.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779697 RANA  METE Male No  17  4 4 SC  2  280.00  331.00  406.00  459.00  510.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908480 RUPA  MONDAL Female No  20  5 5 SC  1  268.00  312.00  378.00  434.00  488.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925028 PRABIR  DAS Male No  24  6 6 SC  8  257.00  308.00  374.00  425.00  470.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916827 RIMPA  METE Female No  28  7 7 SC  3  246.00  290.00  344.00  398.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847088 JPYA  TURI Female No  30  8 8 SC  3  239.00  283.00  340.00  390.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826469 ANKITA  DAS Female No  31  9 9 SC  6  234.00  277.00  337.00  382.00  425.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873297 BISWARUP  LOHAR Male No  34  10 10 SC  4  221.00  265.00  310.00  354.00  398.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871176 ROHIT  LOHAR Male No  35  11 11 SC  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901873 RAJESH  METE Male No  36  12 12 SC  3  220.00  263.00  311.00  355.00  398.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907687 DISA  HAZRA Female No  39  13 13 SC  3  212.00  255.00  298.00  340.00  382.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002845869 RIYA  SOREN Female No  27  1 1 ST  1  248.00  294.00  356.00  403.00  450.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750031 SUMON  MARDI Male No  38  2 2 ST  14  216.00  259.00  305.00  348.00  390.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


